
GOALSCORERS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Goals Shots % 6mP Shots MP

1 16 TSANG Ching Man HKG 36 48  75 9/9 6
2 4 SILA Vanpen THA 33 51  65 9/10 6
3 17 RAHIMOVA Jennet TKM 31 57  54 4/5 6
4 6 SHEN Ping CHN 30 37  81 5
5 41 DU Jijuan CHN 30 40  75 7/9 5
6 5 NASER Roa'A JOR 30 44  68 5/5 6
7 5 DZHAFAROVA Dilyara TKM 27 37  73 3/4 6
8 5 SANJEETA IND 27 45  60 5/5 5
9 18 NGUYEN Thi Tra My VIE 25 37  68 2/2 5

10 11 CHIA Ling-Hui TPE 25 37  68 5
11 1 NAKAYA Kaori JPN 24 36  67 2/3 5
12 19 CHEN Ying-Ju TPE 23 33  70 3/3 5
13 4 ZHANDAROVA Darya TKM 23 36  64 4/6 6
14 9 NGUYEN Thi Kim Thu VIE 23 47  49 4/7 5
15 11 WONGNARA Orrathai THA 22 27  82 1/1 6
16 9 YANG Ya-Ting TPE 21 27  78 6/7 5
17 21 LI Yao CHN 21 27  78 4/5 5
18 5 TOLENTINO Ma. Ana Fatima PHI 19 33  58 5/9 5
19 5 TAKAHASHI Mai JPN 18 26  69 1/2 5
20 10 GELDIYEVA Albina TKM 18 31  58 3/6 6
21 13 OBEIDAT Samah JOR 18 31  58 1/3 6
22 17 ZHOU Ting CHN 17 25  68 3/5 4
23 66 ALMAJALI Aysheh JOR 17 36  47 3/5 6
24 7 CHEUNG Mei Ngo HKG 16 28  57 1/2 6
25 23 ZHANG Tianjie CHN 15 18  83 3/4 5
26 13 TSAI Tzu-Hsuan TPE 15 26  58 1/1 5
27 6 TANIKAWA Shoko JPN 15 26  58 5
28 3 CHENG Ching Hang HKG 15 28  54 1/3 6
29 13 NONGRUEANG Panida THA 14 20  70 0/1 6
30 6 ADRIANO Aurora PHI 14 44  32 0/1 5
31 7 HUA Thi Thu Nga VIE 13 16  81 2/2 5
32 4 PREETI IND 13 25  52 1/1 5
33 7 SURASON Viyada THA 13 29  45 2/2 6
34 19 LAI Mei Yu HKG 12 18  67 5
35 2 BUNJARERN Pawinee THA 12 19  63 4/5 6
36 3 SAIKI Rie JPN 12 22  55 4/4 5
37 3 BRUZOLA Michelle PHI 12 23  52 1/2 5
38 5 LE Thi Thanh Phung VIE 12 23  52 1/1 5
39 2 HEMA IND 11 15  73 5
40 8 ALHAMAIDEH Faten JOR 11 19  58 1/3 6
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GOALS AND ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team
Goals +
Assists Goals Goals Assists

1 16 TSANG Ching Man HKG 36 36 6
2 4 SILA Vanpen THA 33 33 6
3 17 RAHIMOVA Jennet TKM 31 31 6
4 41 DU Jijuan CHN 30 30 5
4 5 NASER Roa'A JOR 30 30 6
4 6 SHEN Ping CHN 30 30 5
7 5 DZHAFAROVA Dilyara TKM 27 27 6
7 5 SANJEETA IND 27 27 5
9 11 CHIA Ling-Hui TPE 25 25 5
9 18 NGUYEN Thi Tra My VIE 25 25 5

11 1 NAKAYA Kaori JPN 24 24 5
12 19 CHEN Ying-Ju TPE 23 23 5
12 9 NGUYEN Thi Kim Thu VIE 23 23 5
12 4 ZHANDAROVA Darya TKM 23 23 6
15 11 WONGNARA Orrathai THA 22 22 6
16 21 LI Yao CHN 21 21 5
16 9 YANG Ya-Ting TPE 21 21 5
18 5 TOLENTINO Ma. Ana Fatima PHI 19 19 5
19 10 GELDIYEVA Albina TKM 18 18 6
19 13 OBEIDAT Samah JOR 18 18 6
19 5 TAKAHASHI Mai JPN 18 18 5
22 66 ALMAJALI Aysheh JOR 17 17 6
22 17 ZHOU Ting CHN 17 17 4
24 7 CHEUNG Mei Ngo HKG 16 16 6
25 3 CHENG Ching Hang HKG 15 15 6
25 6 TANIKAWA Shoko JPN 15 15 5
25 13 TSAI Tzu-Hsuan TPE 15 15 5
25 23 ZHANG Tianjie CHN 15 15 5
29 6 ADRIANO Aurora PHI 14 14 5
29 13 NONGRUEANG Panida THA 14 14 6
31 7 HUA Thi Thu Nga VIE 13 13 5
31 4 PREETI IND 13 13 5
31 7 SURASON Viyada THA 13 13 6
34 3 BRUZOLA Michelle PHI 12 12 5
34 2 BUNJARERN Pawinee THA 12 12 6
34 19 LAI Mei Yu HKG 12 12 5
37 8 ALHAMAIDEH Faten JOR 11 11 6
37 2 HEMA IND 11 11 5

Note: Next 3 players were tied with total of 12
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PUNISHMENTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Points DR RC 2nd 1st MP
Avg Total

1 6 SHEN Ping CHN   3.4 17 3 1 5
2 8 BAZAROVA Aziza TKM   3.0 9 1 4 3
3 5 BAN Chenchen CHN   2.5 10 1 1 2 4
4 13 ORTENCIO Legiel PHI   2.5 5 1 2 2
5 6 NGUYEN Kim Oanh VIE   2.3 9 1 2 1 4
6 21 LI Yao CHN   2.0 10 1 1 2 5
7 2 KUZMINA Katerina TKM   2.0 6 3 3
8 66 ALMAJALI Aysheh JOR   1.5 9 1 4 6
9 14 LIU Xiaomei CHN   1.4 7 1 3 5

10 4 ZHANDAROVA Darya TKM   1.3 8 4 6
11 6 RAMTEKE Bhavika IND   1.3 5 1 2 4
11 17 ZHOU Ting CHN   1.3 5 1 2 4
13 5 DZHAFAROVA Dilyara TKM   1.2 7 1 3 6
13 13 OBEIDAT Samah JOR   1.2 7 1 3 6
15 8 ALHAMAIDEH Faten JOR   1.0 6 3 6
15 7 SURASON Viyada THA   1.0 6 3 6
17 3 CHENG Ching Hang HKG   1.0 6 2 2 6
18 8 HUANG Wei-Jung TPE   1.0 5 1 5
18 9 YASUDA Ayae JPN   1.0 5 1 5
20 11 CABOCHAN Mary Angeli PHI   1.0 5 1 2 5
21 9 CHAN Kam Ling HKG   1.0 2 1 2
22 4 SILA Vanpen THA   0.8 5 1 2 6
22 2 YIP Nga Man HKG   0.8 5 1 2 6
24 18 NGUYEN Thi Tra My VIE   0.8 4 2 5
24 3 SAIKI Rie JPN   0.8 4 2 5
24 5 SANJEETA IND   0.8 4 2 5
24 5 TAKAHASHI Mai JPN   0.8 4 2 5
24 23 ZHANG Tianjie CHN   0.8 4 2 5
29 14 LAM Sze Pui HKG   0.7 4 2 6
29 10 SRITHAMMA Kwanruedi THA   0.7 4 2 6
29 4 SUM Ming Yee HKG   0.7 4 2 6
32 9 NGUYEN Thi Kim Thu VIE   0.6 3 1 1 5
33 5 NASER Roa'A JOR   0.5 3 1 1 6
34 4 CHAU Ngoc Thuy Dung VIE   0.5 2 1 4

Note: Next 8 players were tied with total of 0.4

Note:
(DR) x 10 + (RC) x 5 + (2nd Suspension) x 2 + (1st Suspension) x 1
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